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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4055
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2014
HOUSING UNITS OF NBCC
Muddahanumegowda Shri S.P.

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether National Buildings Construction Corporation (NBCC) proposes to construct 10,000 housing units across the country and 2,000 housing units in the National Capital itself;

(b) If so, the details thereof, city and housing unit-wise; and

(c) the time by which these housing units are likely to be constructed.

Answer

THE MINISTER OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT ( SHRI M. VENKAIAH NAIDU)

(a): NBCC is constructing 8,430 housing units in different States across the country including 4,747 units in Delhi.

(b)&(c): The city and housing unit-wise details along with the time by when these units are likely to be completed are at Annex-1.
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